Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: JP Laboratories
Gordhanbhai N. Patel	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 120 Wood Avenue
Execution Date(s)October 1, 2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Middlesex
Joint Research Agreement	State:หม
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip <u>08846</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/699,520	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Barbara V Maurer	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
memai Audress,	1521 Authorized to be about a decision of the
Oleve de Addresse	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 5 Haven Hill Rise	None required (government interest not affecting title)
-	
City: Flemington	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 08822	
Phone Number: 908-284-0659	Deposit Account Number 504945
Fax Number:	
Email Address: maurerbeth@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name Barbara v Maurer
9. Signaturo: Lasbara O Mauren	
Signature Date	
Barbara V Maurer	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023553 FRAME: 0559

Patent

Attorney Docket: 266/227

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Gordhanbhai N. Patel (ASSIGNOR), a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, have invented a certain invention entitled General Purpose High Accuracy Dosimeter, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on April 29, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/699,520 and

WHEREAS, JP LABORATORIES (ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 120 Wood Avenue, Middlesex, NJ 08846 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal

PATENT REEL: 023553 FRAME: 0560

Patent

Attorney Docket: 002.002

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at MICHOLESPX
New Jersey, this 15t day of Octobes 200
Gordhambhai Nathalel Jakel
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss COUNTY OF)
On before me,, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
War and Company of Control of Control of Control

REEL: 023553 FRAME: 0561